

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A.No.921 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	02.02.2026	<u>DEV, J & SS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> Heard both sides. Perused the averments made in the accompanying affidavit. Learned counsel appearing on both sides submit that the proposed respondent is a necessary and proper party to this appeal for proper adjudication of the case, as the writ petitioner worked in the proposed respondent/college and the college has to place some particulars before this Court for proper adjudication. Considering the same, I.A.No.01 of 2026 is allowed, impleading the proposed respondent as party respondent No.2 in this Writ Appeal. _____ DEV, J _____ SS, J <u>W.A.No.921 of 2025</u> Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments to the cause title. (Contd...)	

		Issue notice to respondent No.2. Post the matter on 16.02.2026. DEV, J SS, J Pmk/PBS	
--	--	--	--